
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb ASWMC 18th June 2016

seconds
Class C1 - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Paul Deslandes (Caterham Super 7) 20/7/08 35.01

14 David Brown 43.5843.58 44.03

15 Rob Choules 47.6650.11 47.66

seconds
Class C2 - ASWMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Steve Clarke (Subaru Impreza) 23/6/12 34.99

16 Richard Trevail 38.2138.21 38.93

17 Jon Longmead 39.2039.75 39.20

seconds
Class D - PORSCHE CARS
Colin Belton (Porsche 993 RSR) 16/6/07 34.38

731 Tim Barber 35.4736.16 35.47

31 David Hilton 36.3736.69 36.37

33 Graham Rose 36.7436.79 36.74

32 Geraint Evans 37.0937.41 37.09

30 Ian Wadsworth 37.2737.27 37.56

20 Adrian Rowlands 37.6337.63 37.71

29 Andy Fagan 38.4638.47 38.46

28 Justin Mather 39.1939.19 39.69

24 Wayne Eason 39.3539.35 39.38

23 Michael Brown 40.4841.56 40.48

21 Jake Cartwright 41.4242.35 41.42

27 Stephen Jory 41.4449.38 41.44

22 Stuart Maclean 41.8141.81 42.00

57 Gordon Weston 42.4142.41 42.81

26 Donald Peach 42.4943.59 42.49

25 Ian Cristol N/S N/S

seconds
Class E - SERVICE HYDRAULICS SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Darren Balster (Ford Escort RS2000) 9/9/2012 40.41

36 Dave Reed 38.81 NR40.09 38.81

35 Richard Jenkinson 40.7541.18 40.75

37 Ian Perry 45.0645.06 46.06

seconds
Class 4a MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.

42 Mark Crookall 42.1942.19 42.19

41 Nick Revels 43.3143.31 45.16

40 Mark Jones 44.1644.16 44.31

39 John Wells 44.3745.41 44.37

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 8/9/13 37.27

753 Adam Greenen 37.6138.60 37.61

53 Andy Greenen 37.7637.76 38.29

52 Paul Webster 37.9738.41 37.97

51 Tim Forster 38.4339.34 38.43

50 Steve Harris 39.3639.46 39.36

743 Phil Ludbrook 39.9740.55 39.97

46 Paul Dickinson 40.5140.51 40.59

49 Sarah Fudge 41.6041.60 41.90

45 Andrew Bisping 42.0842.67 42.08

47 John Davey 42.0942.68 42.09

48 Anthony Record 42.1242.12 42.16

749 Shaun Fudge 42.6442.64 43.19

43 Babs Ludbrook 42.8343.00 42.83

44 Jonathan Penton 43.4643.46 43.52

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

62 Stephen Moore 33.8634.17 33.86

59 Clive Stangle 36.4436.44 36.82

759 Jennie Stangle 38.1638.16 38.74

61 Simon Neve 39.2739.81 39.27

60 Andrew Thorp 40.3240.32 40.88

55 Andy Deeley 40.5543.54 40.55

56 Mark Coleman 42.1742.27 42.17

58 Tony Mullis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

68 Clive Skipper 34.6034.60 35.16

69 Adrian Lewis 35.2935.66 35.29

67 Ian Ingleheart 35.6235.83 35.62

66 Paul Rudler 39.0939.49 39.09

18 Alan Foster 40.4740.47 40.77

65 Mark Parrett 44.2644.51 44.26

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

72 Mark Tooth 38.7439.51 38.74

73 Graham Beale 39.2539.62 39.25

71 Dee Stapley 45.5545.60 45.55

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

78 Simon Purcell 33.76 NR33.76 34.43

77 Steve Holley 36.3836.87 36.38

75 Hannah Stapley 40.1940.51 40.19

775 Stephanie Colvin 43.7844.03 43.78

79 Bob Mortimer N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

83 Neil Turner 36.5536.83 36.55

82 Derek Mullis 39.1939.24 39.19

81 David Bean 43.0243.73 43.02

84 James White N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED SERIES MINI (Yamaha 1000cc Bike Engine)
TBA 0

85 Richard Wood 40.2641.19 40.26

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

786 Kevin Plummer 36.7536.75 36.76

86 Ian Plummer 38.1439.18 38.14

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 19/7/15 32.72

91 Mark Walker 35.4336.64 35.43

92 Tim Painter 36.0536.05 37.40

792 Andrew Fraser 37.8837.88 37.94

88 Tracy Marshall 43.0143.01 44.22

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

101 Mike Rudge 31.4931.49 31.57

100 Antony Orchard 31.9731.97 32.41

98 Martin Watson 32.6333.32 32.63

95 Steve Holland 32.6833.31 32.68

96 Ritchie Gatt 32.7532.75 32.85

93 Jonathan Smith 34.3734.56 34.37

97 Robert Way 35.2235.24 35.22

797 Colin Way 38.5838.58 39.98

94 Roger Slater 43.7345.10 43.73

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

109 Fyrth Crosse 34.5234.52 34.72

106 Hugh Kemp 35.6936.63 35.69

904 James Tearle 36.5038.01 36.50

108 Geoff Hunt 38.1238.78 38.12

104 David Tearle 38.3038.30 FAIL

105 Jeremy Smithson 40.3841.01 40.38

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

112 Derek Harris N/S N/S

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

120 Peter Sexton 29.7929.94 29.79

920 Jonathan Gates 29.8129.81 34.07

119 Luke Trotman 33.4033.89 33.40

113 Peter Steel 34.0934.12 34.09

116 Stewart Lillington 34.3034.56 34.30

117 Kevin Cole 36.4736.47 36.48

917 Nathan Cole 36.8237.17 36.82

114 Craig Russell 38.6038.60 39.24

115 Peter Knight 42.2942.29 42.29

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/8/14 27.99

125 Chris Cannell 30.7831.18 30.78

124 Keith Diggle 32.3832.38 33.13

925 Sue Hayes 33.5733.57 33.87

123 Paul Punnett 38.2838.28 N/S

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

128 David Cuff 35.5436.70 35.54

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

132 James Moore 30.9130.91 31.56

134 Murray Wakeham 33.5034.12 33.50

931 Calum Kemp 33.9033.90 33.92

131 Euan Kemp 34.3934.41 34.39

934 Alan Joy 34.9835.39 34.98

129 Philip Pearn 35.3435.34 35.47

130 Stephen Loadsman FAIL N/S

133 Gregory Barton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

139 Simon Mcbeath 37.4937.49 37.73

137 Russell Haynes 38.3338.33 39.21

136 Mark Alley 39.5839.84 39.58

937 Mark Haynes 40.5840.58 41.00

140 Andrew Abbey N/S N/S

940 Chris Burley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

147 Peter D. Smith 29.3829.95 29.38

143 Mike Lee 30.3430.34 30.52

947 Richard Gaylard 30.3530.54 30.35

146 Pete Hammock 31.0731.53 31.07

144 Neal Coles 31.2631.26 31.37

142 Stuart Browne 32.0632.06 33.04

seconds
Class 21b - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 24/8/14 25.91

150 Simon Marsh 28.5828.83 28.58 FTD

950 Peter Marsh 28.6929.33 28.69

149 Andy Mcbeath 30.0530.56 30.05

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

151 Jason Mourant N/S N/S




